




EXTERNAL DOCUMENT

Food Service - Portuguese Tarts 60g

Core Details

Brand	Toscano
Product	Food Service - Portuguese Tarts 60g
Riviana Product Number	2461040
APN	19300602384040
TUN	

Product Information

Organoleptic properties	<p>The tart shell is made from layers of pastry and has a bright yellow custard egg filling with a small amount of darker brown/black blemishes on the top of the tart. Pastry layers are varying shades of golden brown around the shell. Tarts have an aroma of sweet smelling baked goods. Pastry is crisp, shell is very buttery and rich. Egg filling is smooth, sweet, creamy and slightly eggy with air bubbles throughout. Product to be free from any off or objectionable odours.</p>
Appearance	<p>Grid 1cm x 1cm</p>  A photograph showing four tarts arranged in a 2x2 grid on a blue background with a white 1cm x 1cm grid. Each tart is round, with a golden-brown, flaky crust and a bright yellow custard filling. There are some darker brown spots on the top of the tarts, likely from the baking process. The tarts are presented in small, round metal tins.

Ingredients

Ingredient List on Label	Egg Filling (64%): Water, Sugar, Egg Yolk, Milk Powder, Wheat Flour, Corn Starch, Egg , Salt. Pastry (36%): Wheat Flour, Margarine [Vegetable Oils, Water, Emulsifiers (471), Acidity Regulator (330)], Water, Salt.
---------------------------------	---

Nutritional Information

Serving Size	Servings per package: 60 Servings size: 60g (1 Tart)	
	Average Quantity Per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100 g
Energy	772 kJ	1290 kJ
Energy	185.0 Cal	308.0 Cal
Protein	2.7 g	4.5 g
Fat - total	10.8 g	18.0 g
-- Saturated	5.7 g	9.5 g
Carbohydrate	19.2 g	32.0 g
-- sugars	10.2 g	17.0 g
Sodium	360 mg	600 mg

Allergens

Allergen Statement on Label	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk. May be Present: Soy, Tree Nuts.
------------------------------------	--

GM & Irradiation

GMO	This food is not required to be labelled as a genetically modified food in accordance with the FSANZ Section 1.5.2 (GM).
Irradiation	This food is not required to be labelled as irradiated in accordance with the FSANZ Section 1.5.3 (Irradiation).

Dietary Compliance

Kosher	Not certified
Halal	Certified
Organic	Not certified
Vegetarian	Suitable
Vegan	Not suitable (contains milk, egg)

Country of Origin

Statement on Label	Made in Portugal
--------------------	------------------

Storage & Shelf Life

Storage Conditions (unopened)	Frozen
Storage Conditions (opened)	N/A
Shelf Life (unopened)	548 days from production (18 Months)
Shelf Life (opened)	N/A
Date Coding Required. Nominate 1 (Use-by, Best Before, Unique Identifier)	Best before

Coding

Inner coding - example	N/A
Inner coding - Explanation	N/A
Inner coding - Position	N/A
Inner coding - Type	N/A
Outer coding - example	Lot: 0000684482 BBE: 11.2021
Outer coding - Explanation	Lot: Sequential Number System BBE: MM:YYYY
Outer coding - Position	Side of Carton
Outer coding - Type	Adhesive sticker

Physical Properties

Net Weight Limits	60g (average)
Net Weight Method	Electric Balance

Microbiological Properties

Standard Plate Count Limits	< 1.0 x 10 ⁵ cfu/g
Standard Plate Count Method	ISO 4833-1:2013 Amd 1:2022
Listeria Limits	ND in 25g sample
Listeria Method	PAM 16.5
Salmonella Limits	ND in 25g sample
Salmonella Method	PAM 55.7

Chemical Properties

Ochratoxin A (HPLC-FD) Method	<0.20 µg/kg
Ochratoxin A (HPLC-FD) Method	PAFQ 024.3
Aflatoxins (B1, B2, G1, G2)	< 2.0 µg/kg
Aflatoxins Method	PAFQ 018.2
Deoxynivalenol (HPLC-UV/VIS)	<500 µg/kg
Deoxynivalenol	PAFQ 286.1

Preparation & Cooking Instructions

Preparation Required	Must be cooked prior to consumption.
Cooking Instructions	Cooking instructions are guidelines only, appliances vary. OVEN: 1. Preheat oven to 200°C. 2. Place frozen tart on a baking tray and bake in preheated oven for 20 minutes. 4. Remove from the oven and allow to stand for 1 minute, before serving. Product and tray may be hot after heating. AIR FRYER 175°C for 12 mins. Do not refreeze

Miscellaneous

Other information for label	ARL: Box- Recycle, Foil Case - Recycle.
-----------------------------	---

Packaging - Marketing

Carton Configuration	
Pallet Configuration	

Canopy - Your Digital World Covered